THE VITS SCHOOL, SATNA

ANNUAL CALENDAR (TENTATIVE) — SESSION 2025-26
List of major events and holidays

DATE DAY HOLIDAY/EVENT
01.04.2025 Tuesday New session begins
06.04.2025 Sunday Ram Navmi
10.04.2025 Thursday Mahavir Jayanti
13.04.2025 Sunday Vaisakhi
14.04.2025 Monday Dr. Ambedkar Jayanti
12.05.2025 Monday Buddha Purnima
26.04.2025 to 15.06.2025 Saturday to Sunday Summer Holidays for Nursery to Class 8t
12.05.2025 to 15.06.2025 Monday to Sunday Summer Holidays for Class 9t to 12t
14.06.2025 Saturday School reopens after summer holidays (for teachers)
16.06.2025 Monday School reopens after summer holidays (for students)
06.07.2025 Sunday Muharram
10.07.2025 Thursday Guru Purnima
19.07.2025 Saturday Induction Ceremony
09.08.2025 Saturday Raksha Bandhan
15.08.2025 Friday Independence day celebration
16.08.2025 Saturday Janmashtami
27.08.2025 Wednesday Ganesh Chaturthi/Vinayak Chaturthi
05.09.2025 Friday Teacher’s day Celebration, Milad un-Nabi/Id-e-Milad
30.09.2025 to 02.10.2025 Tuesday to Thursday Dussehra Holidays
02.10.2025 Thursday Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti
07.10.2025 Tuesday Valmiki Jayanti
18.10.2025 to 21.10.2025 Saturday to Tuesday Diwali Holidays
05.11.2025 Wednesday Guru Nanak Jayanti
14.11.2025 Friday Children’s Day celebration
06.12.2025 Saturday Annual Sports Day
25.12.2025 Thursday Christmas Day
19.12.2025 and Friday and Saturday Safarnama Adhyay-9
20.12.2025
31.12.2025 t0 01.01.2026 Wednesday to Thursday Winter break
14.01.2026 Wednesday Maha Sankranti
23.01.2026 Friday Vasant Panchami
26.01.2026 Monday Republic Day
15.02.2026 Sunday Maha Shivaratri
04.03.2026 Wednesday Holi

Note: This is a tentative calendar and the dates may change as per government orders.




SCHEDULE OF EVALUATIONS AND ASSESSMENTS — SESSION 2025-26

EVALUATION 1 (FOR NURSERY, LKG AND UKG) AND PERIODIC ASSESSMENT 1 (FOR CLASS | TO XIlI)

DATE DAY l\Ll:{l;S LKG | UKG | CLASS1 | CLASS2 | CLASS3 | CLASS4 | CLASS5 | CLASS6 | CLASS7 | CLASS8 | CLASS9 | CLASS10 CLlAlss CL{;SS
. . . Bio/Acco | Physics/
07.07.25 ) | EIENE 3Rl | e Maths EVS Maths Science SST Maths Science English Maths Science untancy/ | Economi
day h sh sh )
History cs
Tues Hind | Math Compute Compute Chemistr
08.07.25 da Hindi ; s Hindi English Hindi English rp Sanskrit rp Hindi Science Maths y/Econo | English
y mics
Wed Math ke Phy;lcs/ Che;nBlstr
09.07.25 | nesd | Maths Hindi EVS Maths . Maths Science English Maths Science Hindi Computer 3 /e
a S Drawing St./Pol. | St./Histo
y Sc. ry
. GK& | GK& | GK&
11.07.25 Frida Drawi | Dra | Draw | English Hindi Comrpute Hindi English SST Sanskrit Comrpute English SST English CSi/rl:;/ i
y ng wing ing
Maths/B
12.07.25 | Satwr | ! _ | Compute | GK& SST GR& 1 Maths | Hindi | English ggp | SR | e | BRI ke
day r Drawing Drawing r indi ntancy/P
ol.Sc.
14.07.25 Mon = = = GK & Compute English Compute GK & Comput Hindi Sanskrit SST English Maths -
day Drawing r r Drawing er
15.07.25 | Tues | : : : - Science |  SST Hindi | Science |  SST Maths - - - -

day




EVALUATION 2 (FOR NURSERY, LKG AND UKG), PA 2 (for IX and X) / SUMMATIVE ASSESSMENT 1 (Half yearly exam) (FOR CLASS | TO VIil, XI AND XII)

CLASS
NURS 11 CLASS 12
DATE DAY LKG | UKG | CLASS1 | CLASS2 | CLASS3 | CLASS4 | CLASS5 | CLASS6 | CLASS7 | CLASS8 | CLASS9 | CLASS10 | SC./CcO | SC./.COMM
ERY
MM./A ./ARTS
RTS
Maths/
15.09.25 lg:; Hindi Hlind Hindi Maths EVS Science Maths SST English | Sanskrit Maths Science | Computer 1?:;2;7 English
Pol. Sc.
Wed Chemis | Chemistry
17.09.25 | nesd | Maths | M3t | Math | p, g | Compute | yige | Hing | Compute | Comput | oo Hindi | English SST try/Ec | /Accounta
a s s r r er/GK onomi | ncy/Histor
y cs y
Physic
19.09.25 ICEL | JSISTENS  TTE | 1 English GK(.& Compute English Science Hindi Science Sanskrit Compute Hindi s/ B'. ¢S/ PE./ Hin
y h sh sh Drawing r r St./His di
tory
EVS
GK& | GK& .
22.09.25 Mon Drawi | Dra & Compute Hindi English GK(.& Hindi SST Compute English Hindi English English Physics/B.
day . Draw r Drawing r/GK St./Pol. Sc.
ng wing | .
ing
Wed CS/PE Maths/Bio
24.09.25 | nesd - - - EVS Maths SST Science Maths Science Maths SST Maths Science /Hindi /Economic
ay s
26.09.25 | Frida | i i GR& | piglish | Hindi SST GR& | onskrit | English | COMPUte | cgp Maths Bio -
y Drawing Drawing r/GK
29.09.25 | Mom | . . . . GR& | Compute | g olich | Maths | Hindi | Science - - - -
day Drawing r




EVALUATION 3 (FOR NURSERY, LKG AND UKG) , PERIODIC ASSESSMENT 2 (FOR CLASS | TO VIII, XI AND XII) AND PERIODIC ASSESSMENT 3 (FOR CLASS IX AND X)

CLASS 12
NUR

DA CLASS | CLASS | CLASS | CLASS | CLASS CLASS | CLASS CLASS 11 SC./COMM./A
DATE Y SI‘E(R LKG | UKG 1 2 3 4 5 CLASS 6 CLASS 7 CLASS 8 9 10 SC./COMM./ARTS RTS
17.1 Mo Mat | Mat | Mat | Math | Comp GK & Engli | Comp Math | Scien CS/PE/Hin
1.25 nd hs hs hs o e D.raw sh . SST Hindi | Sanskrit . ce English di

ay ing

Tu GK & Physics/Acc
18.1 | es EEngl E;ngl E;ngl Draw | Hindi | SST i Hindi | Science | English Bgtom | 1o Hindi Maths/ ountancy/H
1.25 | da | ish | ish | ish . S puter sh Economics .

ing istory

y

w

ed GK & Maths
19.1 Hin | Hin | Hin Engli | Engli GK/Com Comp | Engli Chemistry/B. .
125 | "¢ | di di di EVS sh sh SST D'raw Rt puter Rl uter sh St./Pol. Sc. /1) Econo

sd ing mics

ay
20.1 | wr Engli | Math | Math | Comp | Scien . . . Scien o .
125 | sd Dl.‘a Dl_"a Dl_"a sh S S B ce English | Sanskrit | English ce SST CS/PE/Hindi English

win | win | win
ay
8 8 8

Fri . : Chemistry/
A e o o I e | e | PO 53T | Gamelet | Setemee | Bfmar | Bhmel | o0 | BipsespReal | e,
1.25 - puter ce S ancy/History Sc

Sat

GK & .
221 fur ) - | Hindi | Draw | ©°™P | Hindi | %81 | Hindi | sST | Science | ssT | ComP Bio -
1.25 | da . uter sh uter
ing

y

Mo . GK &
241 nd Scien Draw Math | GK/Com Maths SST
1.25 ce . S puter
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SUMMATIVE ASSESSMENT 2/ ANNUAL EXAMINATION (FOR NURSERY TO IX AND XI)

CLASS CLASS 11
DATE DAY | NURSERY LKG UKG 1 CLASS2 | CLASS3 | CLASS4 | CLASS5 | CLASS6 | CLASS7 | CLASS8 CLASS 9 SC./COMM./
ARTS
23.02.26 Mon Maths Maths Maths Maths EVS Maths Science SST Maths Science Sanskrit Maths Physics/ Acco
day unts/History
We GK &
25.02.26 dne English English | English | Drawin | English Hindi English Compute English Compute Hindi Science Maths( Econo
sda r r/GK mics
g
y
270226 | ™9 | Hindi | Hindi | Hindi | EVS | Mats | K& GK& | Science | Science | Maths SST Hindi | Chemistry/B.
ay Drawing | Drawing St./Pol. Sc.
02.0326 | Mon GK GK EVS | English | Hindi | Computer | Maths GK & SST Sanskrit | Maths English | PE/CS/Hindi
day Drawing
Frid . Drawin | Drawin | Compu | Compute o . s . . .
06.03.26 ay Drawing e E ter - SST Hindi English Hindi English English SST English
Mon i i ) o GK & . Comput . . Compute .
09.03.26 day Hindi [ English or Maths Sanskrit Hindi r/GK Computer Biology
We
11.03.26 CIS - - - - - Science SST Hindi Comput SST Science - -
sda er/GK
y
SCHEDULE OF PRE-BOARD | EXAMINATION FOR CLASS X AND XII — SESSION 2025-26
DATE DAY CLASS 10 CLASS 12 SC./COMM./ARTS
22.12.25 Monday Science English
24.12.25 Wednesday English Physics/B. St./Pol. Sc.
26.12.25 Friday Maths CS/PE/Hindi
29.12.25 Monday Hindi Maths/Economics
02.01.26 Friday SST Chemistry/Accountancy/Hist
ory
05.01.26 Monday Computer




SCHEDULE OF PRE-BOARD Il EXAMINATION FOR CLASS X AND XII — SESSION 2025-26

DATE DAY CLASS 10 ~ CLASS 12 SC./COMM.
27.01.26 Tuesday Science English
29.01.26 Thursday SST Physics/B. St.
31.01.26 Saturday Maths Chemistry/Accountancy
02.02.26 Monday Hindi Maths/Economics
04.02.26 Wednesday English CS/PE
06.02.26 Friday Computer

Note:
e Itis mandatory for all the students to ensure their presence in all the examinations/assessments as it will not be re-conducted under any circumstances and no
average marking will be done.
e The date sheet of final practical examinations/theory examinations of Class X and Xl will be shared when provided by the CBSE.

SCHEDULE OF RESULT DECLARATION - SESSION 2025-26

Dates Schedule
21.03.2026 NLU result declaration and Graduation ceremony
25.03.2026 Result declaration of Class | to V

30.03.2026 Result declaration of Class VI to VIII, IX and XI




